G-283A165E
A
16
5E
Emergency Stop Switch
A165E
Mounting Aperture of
16 mm

without creating additional hazards.
Æ
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Lighted/Non-lighted
None: Non-lighted
L: Lighted
2. Head Size
S: 30 mm dia.
M: 40 mm dia.
3. Illumination (Operation Voltage/Rated Voltage)
None: Non-lighted
24D: LED (24 VDC)
4. Contacts
01: SPST (NC)
02: DPST (NC)
03U: TPST (NC)
One-body, non-lighted models only
1   2    3    4
A165E-##-#-#
F502-EN2-04.book  Seite 283  Dienstag, 26. Juli 2005  5:48 17
G-284 Safety Sensors / Components
Ordering Information
List of Models
Note: The above models have a surface indication of “RESET.” Models with “STOP” indication are also available. For further information, contact
your OMRON representative.
Accessories (Order Separately)
Specifications
Approved Standards
Note: UL: UL508, cUL: CSA C22 No. 14
Approved Standard Ratings
UL, cUL
Illumination Rated voltage Pushbutton color Pushbutton size Terminal Contact
Standard load
(125 VAC at 5 A,
250 VAC at 3 A,
30 VDC at 3 A)
LED 24 VDC
Red
30 dia.
Solder terminal
SPST-NC A165E-LS-24D-01
DPST-NC A165E-LS-24D-02
None ---
SPST-NC A165E-S-01
DPST-NC A165E-S-02
TPST-NC A165E-S-03U
LED 24 VDC
40 dia.
SPST-NC A165E-LM-24D-01
DPST-NC A165E-LM-24D-02
None ---
SPST-NC A165E-M-01
DPST-NC A165E-M-02
TPST-NC A165E-M-03U
Item Appearance Type Model Precautions
Yellow Plate Yellow, 45 dia. A16Z-5070
Use this as an emergency stop
nameplate.
Panel Plug
Rectangular A16ZJ-3003
Used for covering the panel cutouts
for future panel expansion.
Square A16ZA-3003
Round A16ZT-3003
Tightening Tool --- A16Z-3004
Useful for repetitive mounting. Be
careful not to tighten excessively.
Extractor --- A16Z-5080
Convenient for extracting the Switch
and Lamp.
Recognized Organization Standards File No.
UL, cUL (see note) UL508 E41515
AZCO EN60947-5-1 C9805501
Rated voltage
Rated current
A165E series A165E-U series
125 VAC
250 VAC
30 VDC
5 A (General use)